### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Timothy TODD	09/12/2011	
Thorsten NITSCHE	09/12/2011	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRBUS OPERATIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	New Filton House, Filton	
City:	Bristol	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BS99 7AR	

Name:	AIRBUS OPERATIONS GmbH	
Street Address:	Kreetslag 10	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	21129	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13821705

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

REEL: 029951 FRAME: 0454

JF \$40.00 13821/05

502258993

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4928-242
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin J. Hauptman
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029951 FRAME: 0455 XA3132 Docket No.:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

**Timothy TODD** 

Thorsten NITSCHE

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

AIRBUS OPERATIONS LIMITED having a place of business at

New Filton House, Filton, BRISTOL BS99 7AR GB

AIRBUS OPERATIONS GMBH having a place of business at

Kreetslag 10, HAMBURG 21129 DE

RECORDED: 03/08/2013

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

### **MULTI-INTERFACE**

(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on identified by United States Patent Application No. $\frac{13/821}{7}$ , 7	Marc 05	ch 8,	2013 ; <b>or</b>	, and
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was execute	d on	<del></del>		_,
all Unit	undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commed States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any and ations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the Internot to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successor nat the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behavior	all extension ational Cons, assigns an	ons, divis vention ind legal r	ions, reissues, con for the Protection representatives; the	ntinuations, or of Industrial
ASSIGN applicate ASSIGN	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, ion for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters VEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without furtions for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said VEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essentiation hereby transferred.	Patent of the ther remuned invention;	e United eration, in and to	States, upon request and to any impro- execute any paper	est of the said ovements, and as by the said
SIGNE	O on the date indicated aside my signature:				
1) Name	J. Nobser	Date:	09 ept.	2017	

PATENT REEL: 029951 FRAME: 0456